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STARTERS, SALADS & PIZZA

CRISPY CALAMARI
bintang battered line caught calamari with
sweet chili sauce and salad

VEGETABLE SPRING ROLLS
served with choice of sweet & sour or thai
chili sauce

VEGETABLE SAMOSAS
pastries stuffed madras curry spiced
onions, carrots, and green beans, served
with yogurt mint dipping sauce

VEGETABLE PAKORAS
deep fried mixed vegetable fritters served
with sweet mango chutney

LAMB MEATBALL MASALA
spiced lamb meatballs in simmered in
Indian curry with tomato and onion, topped
with yogurt and coriander

CHICKEN WINGS
crispy chicken wings served with tomato
chili sauce

POTATO CHIPS OR WEDGES

served with tomato ketchup

65K

55K

60K

65K

95K

65K

45K

MEDITERRANEAN GREEK
Curly kale, feta, cucumber, tomato, red
onion, beet root, pita chips, herbed cider
dressing

ADD GRILLED CHICKEN

ADD GRILLED PRAWN

coBB

chicken, bacon, egg, avocado, tomato,
feta cheese on top of organic greens,
ranch dressing

THAI BEEF
rare grilled beef over organic greens with
onion, tomatoes, Spicy Thai dressing

HAWAIIAN PIZZA
tomato fondue, mozzarella, sliced ham,
pineapple, capsicum and onion

MEAT LOVERS PIZZA
tomato fondue, mozzarella cheese,
beef pepperoni, bacon, sausage, ham,
and chicken

Prices are in IDR ‘000" and subject to 10% service charge and 11% government tax
Karma Members are entitled to 25% discount on listed prices

75K

35K
55K

85K

95K

85K

15K
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ASTAN INSPIRED MAINS

SOTO AYAM 65K
traditional Indonesian style chicken soup

with noodle, egg, vegetable in turmeric

bumbu broth

TOM YUM GOONG 65K
Thai hot & sour prawn soup with mushroom,
lemongrass, and fresh coriander leaves

VEGETABLE MASALA 75K
mixed vegetables simmered in authentic
Indian curry, served with chapatti

YELLOW DAL 75K
slow simmered with onion, green chili,

tomato, turmeric, cumin and toasted

mustard seeds, Served with chapatti or

steamed rice

JIMBARAN BAY RED 130K
SNAPPER

brushed with special kedonganan sambal

and grilled over open flame, with steamed

rice and vegetables

BEEF RENDANG 95K
Sumatran style beef curry, slow simmered

in coconut milk with red bumbu, and

candlenut served with steamed rice and
considered “the national dish of Indonesia”

GINGER CHICKEN 95K
chicken vegetable stir-fry with ginger, and
cashew nuts, accompanied with steamed rice

PORK KATSU 95K
crispy breaded pork cutlet with japanese

sticky soya sauce, mixed salad and

steamed rice

BLACK PEPPER BEEF 95K
tender beef stir fry with capsicum,

mushrooms, and onions in piquant black

pepper sauce with steamed rice

CHICKEN MASALA 95K
slow simmered chicken curry served with
chapatti or steamed rice

BUTTER CHICKEN 95K
boneless chicken simmered in spiced

tomato with onion, ginger, garlic and

yogurt, served with steamed rice

CRISPY UBUD DUCK 125K
balinese bumbu spiced duck and deep-

fried golden brown Accompanied with

turmeric rice and jukut urab local vegetable

salad with grated coconut

SATAY CAMPUR 90K
choice of marinated beef, chicken, or pork

skewers, served with peanut sauce, tomato
cucumber salad and steamed rice

NASI GORENG OR MIE GORENG 95K
Indonesian wok fried rice or noodles with

chicken and vegetables, accompanied with

chicken satay, shrimp crackers and fried egg

Prices are in IDR ‘000" and subject to 10% service charge and 11% government tax
Karma Members are entitled to 25% discount on listed prices
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WESTERN INSPIRED

SANDWICHES

served with choice of French fries or side salad

CLUB SANDWICH

toasted triple decker with grilled chicken, lettuce, tomato, bacon, cheese, and egg

CHICKEN OR BEEF BURGER

cheddar cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle on toasted bun

STEAK SANDWICH

grilled and sliced strip loin, on toasted baguette with melted cheese, onion rings and tomato

SPAGHETTI, FETTUCCINE OR PENNE PASTA

choice of bolognaise, carbonara or
spinach mushroom cream sauce
Add grilled chicken

Add grilled prawn

GRILLED FISH FILET

choice of marinated mahi-mahi or marlin, lemon garlic butter sauce, potato chips and garden
salad

CHICKEN FLORENTINE

roulade of breaded chicken stuffed with creamed spinach, ham, and feta cheese served with
potato chips and vegetables

ROSEMARY CHICKEN

grilled boneless chicken breast in mushroom cream sauce served with mashed potatoes

and vegetable

BALINESE PORK RIBS

basted in sweet and smoky barbecue sauce, served with greens salad and potato chips

BEEF TENDERLOIN STEAK FRITES

grilled and served with black pepper sauce, mixed greens salad and French fries

Prices are in IDR ‘000" and subject to 10% service charge and 11% government tax

Karma Members are entitled to 25% discount on listed prices

85K

90K

95K

85K

35K
55K

95K

120K

95K

125K

145K

WE CREATE... EXPERIENCES
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DESSERTS

BUBUR INJIN

Balinese sticky black rice pudding, with banana, palm sugar and coconut milk

BANANA SPLIT

vanilla, chocolate and strawberry ice cream with sliced bananas, whipped cream,

and chocolate sauce

BANANA AND PINEAPPLE FRITTERS

accompanied with vanilla ice cream and local honey

TROPICAL FRUIT PLATTER

sliced local seasonal fruits

ICE CREAM BY THE SCOOP

choice of vanilla, chocolate, or strawberry

CHOCOLATE BROWNIE

Homemade chocolate brownie served with vanilla ice cream

PINEAPPLE CRUMBLE

Caramelized pineapple, butter crumble serve with vanilla ice cream

BALINESE CONGKLAK HIGH TEA
DAILY FROM 11AM - 4PM

Please reserve one hour in advanced

40K

65K

50K

40K

20K

55K

55K

185K++ PER PERSON

Prices are in IDR ‘000" and subject to 10% service charge and 11% government tax

Karma Members are entitled to 25% discount on listed prices
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