

served with tomato ketchup

# STARTERS, SALADS & PIZZA

CRISPY CALAMARI bintang battered line caught calamari with sweet chili sauce and salad	65K	MEDITERRANEAN GREEK Curly kale, feta, cucumber, tomato, red onion, beet root, pita chips, herbed cider dressing	75K
VEGETABLE SPRING ROLLS served with choice of sweet & sour or thai chili sauce	55K	ADD GRILLED CHICKEN ADD GRILLED PRAWN	35K 55K
VEGETABLE SAMOSAS pastries stuffed madras curry spiced	60K	COBB chicken, bacon, egg, avocado, tomato, feta cheese on top of organic greens,	85K
onions, carrots, and green beans, served with yogurt mint dipping sauce		ranch dressing	
VEGETABLE PAKORAS deep fried mixed vegetable fritters served with sweet mango chutney	65K	THAI BEEF rare grilled beef over organic greens with onion, tomatoes, Spicy Thai dressing	95K
LAMB MEATBALL MASALA spiced lamb meatballs in simmered in Indian curry with tomato and onion, topped	95K	HAWAIIAN PIZZA tomato fondue, mozzarella, sliced ham, pineapple, capsicum and onion	85K
with yogurt and coriander		MEAT LOVERS PIZZA tomato fondue, mozzarella cheese,	115K
CHICKEN WINGS crispy chicken wings served with tomato chili sauce	65K	beef pepperoni, bacon, sausage, ham, and chicken	
POTATO CHIPS OR WEDGES	45K		



## ASIAN INSPIRED MAINS

SOTO AYAM traditional Indonesian style chicken soup with noodle, egg, vegetable in turmeric bumbu broth	65K	PORK KATSU crispy breaded pork cutlet with japanese sticky soya sauce, mixed salad and steamed rice	95K
TOM YUM GOONG Thai hot & sour prawn soup with mushroom, lemongrass, and fresh coriander leaves	65K	BLACK PEPPER BEEF tender beef stir fry with capsicum, mushrooms, and onions in piquant black pepper sauce with steamed rice	95K
VEGETABLE MASALA mixed vegetables simmered in authentic Indian curry, served with chapatti	75K	CHICKEN MASALA slow simmered chicken curry served with chapatti or steamed rice	95K
YELLOW DAL slow simmered with onion, green chili, tomato, turmeric, cumin and toasted mustard seeds, Served with chapatti or steamed rice	75K	BUTTER CHICKEN boneless chicken simmered in spiced tomato with onion, ginger, garlic and yogurt, served with steamed rice	95K
JIMBARAN BAY RED SNAPPER brushed with special kedonganan sambal and grilled over open flame, with steamed rice and vegetables	130K	CRISPY UBUD DUCK balinese bumbu spiced duck and deep- fried golden brown Accompanied with turmeric rice and jukut urab local vegetable salad with grated coconut	125K
BEEF RENDANG Sumatran style beef curry, slow simmered in coconut milk with red bumbu, and candlenut served with steamed rice and	95K	SATAY CAMPUR choice of marinated beef, chicken, or pork skewers, served with peanut sauce, tomato cucumber salad and steamed rice	90K
GINGER CHICKEN chicken vegetable stir-fry with ginger, and cashew nuts, accompanied with steamed rice	95K	NASI GORENG OR MIE GORENG Indonesian wok fried rice or noodles with chicken and vegetables, accompanied with chicken satay, shrimp crackers and fried egg	95K



## WESTERN INSPIRED

#### **SANDWICHES**

served with choice of French fries or side salad

CLUB SANDWICH toasted triple decker with grilled chicken, lettuce, tomato, bacon, cheese, and egg	85K
CHICKEN OR BEEF BURGER cheddar cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle on toasted bun	90K
STEAK SANDWICH grilled and sliced strip loin, on toasted baguette with melted cheese, onion rings and tomato	95K
SPAGHETTI, FETTUCCINE OR PENNE PASTA choice of bolognaise, carbonara or	85K
spinach mushroom cream sauce Add grilled chicken Add grilled prawn	35K 55K
	-
GRILLED FISH FILET choice of marinated mahi-mahi or marlin, lemon garlic butter sauce, potato chips and garden salad	95K
CHICKEN FLORENTINE roulade of breaded chicken stuffed with creamed spinach, ham, and feta cheese served with potato chips and vegetables	120K
ROSEMARY CHICKEN grilled boneless chicken breast in mushroom cream sauce served with mashed potatoes and vegetable	95K
BALINESE PORK RIBS basted in sweet and smoky barbecue sauce, served with greens salad and potato chips	125K
BEEF TENDERLOIN STEAK FRITES grilled and served with black pepper sauce, mixed greens salad and French fries	145K





## **DESSERTS**

BUBUR INJIN Balinese sticky black rice pudding, with banana, palm sugar and coconut milk	40K
BANANA SPLIT vanilla, chocolate and strawberry ice cream with sliced bananas, whipped cream, and chocolate sauce	65K
BANANA AND PINEAPPLE FRITTERS accompanied with vanilla ice cream and local honey	50K
TROPICAL FRUIT PLATTER sliced local seasonal fruits	40K
ICE CREAM BY THE SCOOP choice of vanilla, chocolate, or strawberry	20K
CHOCOLATE BROWNIE Homemade chocolate brownie served with vanilla ice cream	55K
PINEAPPLE CRUMBLE Caramelized pineapple, butter crumble serve with vanilla ice cream	55K

BALINESE CONGKLAK HIGH TEA DAILY FROM 11AM - 4PM 185K++ PER PERSON

Please reserve one hour in advanced